171051216 171
AUDIO F95 Series
Conformal Coated Chip Optimized for Audio Applications
FEATURES
• Compliant to the RoHS2 directive 2011/65/EU
• Rich sound in the bass register and clear sound,Materials are strictly selected to
achieve high level sound. F95 series has no lead-frame, and no vibration factor
• Low ESR, Low ESL

Temperature cycles ±5
Resistance soldering heat ±5
Surge ±5
Endurance ±10
*1: ΔC/C Marked “*”
* In case of capacitance tolerance ± 10% type, “K” will be put at 9th digit of type numbering system
*2: Leakage Current
After 1 minute's application of rated voltage,
leakage current at 20ºC.
AVX Case Capacitance
Rated *2 DF ESR *1
Part No. Size (μF)
Voltage DCL @ 120Hz @ 100kHz ΔC/C
(V) (μA) (%) (Ω) (%)
4 Volt
F950G686MSAAM1Q2 S 68 4 2.7 10 0.8 *
F950G107MSAAM1Q2 S 100 4 4.0 14 0.8 *
F950G157MSAAM1Q2 S 150 4 6.0 22 0.8 ±15
F950G227MSAAM1Q2 S 220 4 8.8 30 0.8 ±15
F950G227MTAAM1Q2 T 220 4 8.8 25 0.6 *
F950G337MTAAM1Q2 T 330 4 13.2 40 0.8 ±20
F950G477MBAAM1Q2 B 470 4 18.8 40 0.4 ±20
6.3 Volt
F950J686MSAAM1Q2 S 68 6.3 4.3 14 0.9 *
F950J107MSAAM1Q2 S 100 6.3 6.3 20 0.9 ±15
F950J107MTAAM1Q2 T 100 6.3 6.3 14 0.6 *
F950J227MBAAM1Q2 B 220 6.3 13.9 30 0.4 *
F950J337MBAAM1Q2 B 330 6.3 20.8 35 0.6 ±20
10 Volt
F951A686MBAAM1Q2 B 68 10 6.8 12 0.4 *
F951A107MBAAM1Q2 B 100 10 10.0 14 0.4 *
173051216 173
TEST AUDIO F95 series (Temperature range -55ºC to +125ºC)
Condition
At 40°C, 90 to 95% R.H., 500 hours (No voltage applied)